r z 7  SGS-THO M SON ST27C256FN
Q«flOMg)i[L[iCT©ROD©i__________ ST27C256P
256K (32K x 8) CMOS ONE TIME PROGRAMMABLE ROM
■ COMPATIBLE TO ST27C256 EPROM (ELEC­
TRICAL PARAMETER,
PROGRAMMING)
■ PROGRAMMING VOLTAGE 12.5V.
■ HIGH SPEED PROGRAMMING

5/ SGS-THOMSON8/10
ST27C256FN-ST27C256P
ORDERING INFORMATION (ST27C256P)
Part Number Access Time Supply Voltage Temp. Range Package
ST27C256-17CP 170 ns 5V±10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
ST27C256-20CP 200 ns 5V ± 10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
ST27C256-25CP 250 ns 5V ± 10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
ST27C256-30CP 300 ns 5V ± 10% 0 to + 70°C DIP-28
ST27C256-17VP 170 ns 5V±10% -40 to + 85°C DIP-28
ST27C256-20VP 200 ns 5V ± 10% -40 to + 85°C DIP-28
ST27C256-25VP 250 ns 5V±10% -40 to + 85°C DIP-28
ST27C256-30VP 300 ns 5V±10% -40 to + 85°C DIP-28
ST27C256-17TP 170 ns 5V ± 10% -40 to + 105°C DIP-28
ST27C256-20TP 200 ns 5V±10% -40 to + 105°C DIP-28
ST27C256-25TP 250 ns 5V ± 10% -40 to +105°C DIP-28
ST27C256-30TP 300 ns 5V ± 10% -40 to + 105°C DIP-28
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
28-PIN PLASTIC DIP
57 SGS-THOMSON
fSOSSfflilUCTBORIOIBf
9/10
ST27C256FN-ST27C256P
ORDERING INFORMATION (ST27C256FN)
P art N u m b er A ccess  T im e S u p p ly  V o ltag e T e m p . R ange P ackage
ST27C256-17CFN 170 ns 5V±10°/o 0 to + 70°C PLCC32
ST27C256-20CFN 200 ns 5V±10% 0 to + 70°C PLCC32
ST27C256-25CFN 250 ns 5V±10% 0 to + 70°C PLCC32
ST27C256-30CFN 300 ns 5V ± 10% 0 to + 70°C PLCC32
ST27C256-17VFN 170 ns 5 V ±  10% -40 to + 85°C PLCC32
ST27C256-20VFN 200 ns 5V±10% -40 to + 85°C PLCC32
ST27C256-25VFN 250 ns 5V ± 10% -40 to + 85°C PLCC32
ST27C256-30VFN 300 ns 5V±10% -40 to + 85°C PLCC32
ST27C256-17TFN 170 ns 5V ± 10% -40 to + 105°C PLCC32
ST27C256-20TFN 200 ns 5V±10% -40 to + 105°C PLCC32
ST27C256-25TFN 250 ns 5V±10% -40 to + 105°C PLCC32
ST27C256-30TFN 300 ns 5V±10% -40 to + 105°C PLCC32
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
PLCC32-32-LEAD PLASTIC LEADED CHIP CARRIER
10/10 / = T  SGS-THOMSON
“ 7A  M0eBaSILEffiTO®SS0l8J